Power Line Filters  -  Issue 12  -  April 2022                                                           Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only              E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice  Tel: +44 (0) 151 632 9100
© 1994 -2022 MPE Limited
1
HIGH PERFORMANCE
EMI POWER LINE FILTERS
UP TO 2400A RATING

250A DS50024 1 6.30 1200 700 200 120
400A DS26063 0.4 9.45 1700 700 170 200
Ordering Code
All filters consist of a part number, conduit hole position suffix and an optional surge suppressor suffix.
Earth Leakage
*Measurement taken from phase line to earth at 250V 50Hz
Important, all filters in this catalogue can NOT be protected by a standard 30mA residual circuit breaker (RCCB).
However, a RCCB protection device can be placed down line / load side of filter (see application note).
Installation Kits
Please see page 19 for penetration tubes and fixing screw kits.
For full installation instructions please see separate application note.
Power Line Filters  -  Issue 12  -  April 2022                                                           Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only              E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice  Tel: +44 (0) 151 632 9100
© 1994 -2022 MPE Limited
8
Mechanical Details
Electrical Fixing     Brass spindles (electroless bright nickel plating)
Enclosure Material    Steel (electro dull tin plating)
Finish      Gloss epoxy paint to DEF-STAN 80-161
Colour      Light admiralty grey BS 381C 697
Enclosure Rating    IP 54
Potting Compound Flammability Rating  UL94 V-0
Full Dimensions
Part No. A B C D E F G H J K L P S T V
DS25942 550 205 95 487 48 103 45 31 61 83 M10 32 9 M8 85
DS25943 550 205 95 487 48 103 45 31 61 83 M10 32 9 M8 85
DS25944 640 205 120 537 48 103 65 52 61 83 M10 32 9 M8 110
DS25945 660 475 135 537 68 238 60 62 110 255 M12 51 13 M12 120
DS26060 750 500 160 620 80 250 60 65 130 240 M12 40 13 M12 120
DS26062 1050 525 185 660 93 263 60 195 130 265 M20 51 13 M20 250
Part No. A B C D E F G H J K L P S T V
DS25948 550 410 95 487 48 205 45 31 62 286 M10 32 9 M8 85
DS25949 550 410 95 487 48 205 45 31 62 286 M10 32 9 M8 85
DS25950 660 410 135 537 68 205 75 62 62 286 M10 32 9 M8 120
DS25951 660 575 150 537 75 288 60 62 110 355 M12 51 13 M12 120
DS26061 750 700 170 620 85 350 60 65 150 400 M12 51 13 M12 120
DS50024 1200 700 200 1050 75 350 75 75 110 480 M16 63 13 M16 300
DS26063 1700 700 170 1210 85 350 75 245 150 400 M20 75 17 M20 300

200A DS25916 3 150 820 575 150 85
400A DS25918 2 150 1250 575 150 120
Ordering Code
All filters consist of a part number, conduit hole position suffix and an optional surge suppressor suffix.
Earth Leakage
*Measurement taken from neutral to earth at 1V 50Hz as there is no direct capacitance from phase line to earth.
Important, all filters in this catalogue can NOT be protected by a standard 30mA residual circuit breaker (RCCB).
However, a RCCB protection device can be placed down line / load side of filter (see application note).
Installation Kits
Please see page 19 for penetration tubes and fixing screw kits.
For full installation instructions please see separate application note.
Power Line Filters  -  Issue 12  -  April 2022                                                           Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only              E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice  Tel: +44 (0) 151 632 9100
© 1994 -2022 MPE Limited
11
Mechanical Details
Electrical Fixing     Brass spindles (electroless bright nickel plating)
Enclosure Material    Steel (electro dull tin plating)
Finish      Gloss epoxy paint to DEF-STAN 80-161
Colour      Light admiralty grey BS 381C 697
Enclosure Rating    IP 54
Potting Compound Flammability Rating  UL94 V-0
Full Dimensions
Part No. A B C D E F G H J K L P S T V
DS26231 425 175 90 327 45 88 45 49 24 127 M6 20 9 M5 85
DS23552 550 205 95 487 48 103 45 31 61 83 M10 32 9 M8 85
DS23553 725 205 105 621 48 103 55 52 61 83 M10 32 9 M8 110
DS23554 760 205 120 656 48 103 55 52 61 83 M10 32 9 M8 110
DS25915 820 475 150 680 75 238 70 70 110 255 M12 51 13 M12 140
DS25917 1250 475 150 760 75 238 75 245 110 255 M20 63 17 M20 300
Part No. A B C D E F G H J K L P S T V
DS23556 590 410 95 527 48 205 45 31 62 286 M10 32 9 M8 85
DS23557 725 410 110 663 48 205 55 31 62 286 M10 32 9 M8 110
DS23558 780 410 135 656 68 205 60 62 62 286 M10 32 9 M8 120
DS25916 820 575 150 680 75 288 70 70 110 355 M12 51 13 M12 140
DS25918 1250 575 150 760 75 288 75 245 110 355 M20 75 17 M20 300

200A DS23857 5 500 1206 930 170 230
400A DS23858 1 500 1750 1000 180 320
Ordering Code
All filters consist of a part number, conduit hole position suffix and an optional surge suppressor suffix.
Earth Leakage
*Measurement taken from neutral to earth at 1V 50Hz as there is no direct capacitance from phase line to earth.
Important, all filters in this catalogue can NOT be protected by a standard 30mA residual circuit breaker (RCCB).
However, a RCCB protection device can be placed down line / load side of filter (see application note).
Installation Kits
Please see page 19 for penetration tubes and fixing screw kits.
For full installation instructions please see separate application note.
Power Line Filters  -  Issue 12  -  April 2022                                                           Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only              E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice  Tel: +44 (0) 151 632 9100
© 1994 -2022 MPE Limited
14
Mechanical Details
Electrical Fixing     Brass spindles (electroless bright nickel plating)
Enclosure Material    Steel (electro dull tin plating)
Finish      Gloss epoxy paint to DEF-STAN 80-161
Colour      Light admiralty grey BS 381C 697
Enclosure Rating    IP 54
Potting Compound Flammability Rating  UL94 V-0
Full Dimensions
Part No. A B C D E F G H J K L P S T V
DS26232 725 175 90 627 45 88 45 49 24 127 M6 20 9 M5 85
DS23403 820 350 120 710 60 175 55 55 110 130 M10 32 13 M8 110
DS23425 970 350 120 860 60 175 55 55 110 130 M10 32 13 M8 110
DS23466 1206 350 150 1130 75 175 60 38 110 130 M10 32 13 M8 120
DS23467 1206 573 162 1130 81 286 75 38 110 353 M12 51 13 M12 135
DS26056 1750 650 180 1260 90 325 75 245 150 350 M20 63 17 M20 300
Part No. A B C D E F G H J K L P S T V
DS23854 820 700 120 710 60 350 55 55 175 350 M10 32 13 M8 110
DS23855 970 700 150 860 75 350 55 55 175 350 M10 32 13 M8 110
DS23856 1206 700 162 1086 81 350 60 60 175 350 M10 32 17 M8 120
DS23857 1206 930 170 1070 85 465 68 68 230 470 M12 51 17 M12 135
DS23858 1750 1000 180 1260 90 500 75 245 250 500 M20 75 17 M20 300
Power Line Filters  -  Issue 12  -  April 2022                                                           Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only              E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk